1500W Power Supply Series
TGR1500-XX Series
FEATURES
 Wide input voltage range 85 - 264VAC or 120 - 370VDC
 Accepts AC or DC input (dual-use of same terminal)
 Built-in active PFC function
 Operating ambient temperature range: -40℃ to +70℃
 High reliability, efficiency up to 94%

excellent EMC performance and meet IEC/EN/UL62368, EN/ES/IEC60601, IEC60335, GB4943 standards and they are widely used in areas of industrial, LED,
street light control, electricity, security, telecommunications, smart home. etc.
Selection Guide
Part No.* Output Power
(W)
Nominal Output Voltage and
Current (Vo/Io)
Main Output Voltage
Adjustable Range
(V) Vo1
Efficiency at
230VAC (%) Typ.
Max. Capacitive Load
(µF)
Vo1/Io1 Vo2/Io2 Vo1 Vo2
TGR1500-12 1510 12V/125A
5V/2A
12-14.4 92 40000
1000
TGR1500-15 1510 15V/100A 15-18 92 20000
TGR1500-24 1510 24V/62.5A 24-28.8 94 10000
TGR1500-27 1522 27V/56A 27-32.4 94 8000
TGR1500-36 1522 36V/42A 36-43.2 94 6000
TGR1500-48 1546 48V/32A 48-56 94 4000
TGR1500-54 1522 54V/28A 54-58 94 3000
Input Specifications
Item Operating Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Voltage Range
Rated input 100 -- 240

should not see the indicator light after the product is installed.
1500W Power Supply Series
TGR1500-XX Series
3
Product Characteristic Curve
Note: 1. With an AC input voltage between 85 - 100VAC and a DC input between 120 - 200VDC the output power must be derated as per the temperature derating curves;
2. This product is suitable for use in natural air cooling environment. If used in closed environment, please consult our FAE.
=
1500W Power Supply Series
TGR1500-XX Series
4
Dimensions and Recommended Layout
Note: 1. The bottom mounting hole of TGR1500 series products is based on the output side, which is compatible with our TGR1000 series products;
2. TGR1500 series products can be used with adapter plate: Compatible with the installation mode of mainstream 1500W products in the market. Please consult our FAE
for EMC test operation instructions.
Note:
1. For additional information on Product Packaging please contact us
2. Unless otherwise specified, parameters in this datasheet were measured under the conditions of Ta=25℃, humidity <75%RH with nominal input